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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET 3.7/
REGISTRATION AND SGBSCRIPTION SERVIQ APPENDIX A

307 SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE March 17, 1981

FULL NAME Joe Dan Denison
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)
ADDRESS 3615 Ames Road
CITY Lancaster o "gTATE  Texas ZIP CODE__ 75134
DATE OF BIRTH August 1945 .. - _(This is important and should be exzact)
APPROXTMATE AGE__ 35 _._(To- b&.u5&d ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION 4 NATIONALITY Anglo-American
OCCUPATION Sales Representative - Southwestern Bell Telephone Companvy
EDUCATION College Degree |
WEIGHT Approximately 143 lbgmTcoam 5' 8" RACE White
COLOR OF EAIR light brown COLOR OF EYES ? ‘
OUTSTANDING CUARACTERISTICS CR INTERESTS Participant of twe or three Yational Jamborees ~

Several trips to Philmont
MARRIED OR SINGLE Single CHILDREN none
(Number, ages, and names, if possible) |

WIFE'S NAME =

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE QFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATZ RESIGNED |
503 Dallas Texas Scoutmaster Approximately 1981

1971
SPECIAL RECOGNITION Eagle Scout - Silver Beaver 1975 . 1

SUSPENDED OR DENIZD IEGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWTNG REASONS: '

Was arrested on Monday, March.l6,: 1981, for sex abuse, .

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENTAL OF RECISTRATTION
AND LIST ALTACH SUPFORTZING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY IOWN TACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE
OR SPECULATION):

NOTED
AFR 6 1981 _
" STARON ‘7Z//
JOSEPH L. Al Signed BTl L. 2 ué\
MAR 191981 4 SCOUT EXECUTIVE !
Council  Circle Ten - Dailas, Texas ]
) CONF008963
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3615 Ames Rd.
Lancaster, Texas 75134
June 6, 1991

David K. Park
Legal Counsel
Boy Scouts of America
P.O.Box 152079 ’
Irving, Texas 75015-2079
Dear Mr. Park:

I have received your letter dated June 4, 1991
respaonding to my request to be allowed to register in

Scouting. I must say that I am disappointed in being denied
the opportunity.

I do not question the right of the Boy Scouts to deny
membership to anyone. I was in Scouting for more than twenty
years and enjoyed the program very much. I am most
disappointed to learn that after ten years(since being denied
membership), after a successful civil suit against my
accuser, after a dismissal of charges following a complete
investigation, that the Scouting organization still will not
allow me to register.

What is most puzzling to me is that .I was allowed no
input, no opportunity to express myself. I can only conclude
that a review consisted of reading the same dossier that is
just as inaccurate today as it was ten years ago.

Even a convicted felon at least has a point at which
the sentence is completed and justice is served.

I still strongly deny my guilt, so I am not asking for
forgiveness. I do realize that at age 35(when the accusations
were made) I was idealistic rather than pragmatic and that_
some lapses in good judgement put me in the position where
these false charges could be made. I just never believed the
organization would not believe me or at least consider the
evidence before passing judgement.

Please add this to my dossier.

3 D D

Joe D. Denisan
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3615 Ames R4.
Lancaster, Tx 75134
June 3, 1891

Ben Love

Chief Scout Executive
Boy Scouts of America
P.0.Box 152079
Irving, Tx 75015-207%

Mr. Love;

Attached is a copy of a letter mailed on February 28
of this year. May I have the courtesy of a reply?

Sincerely,
K“\("\ .
aﬁ- BRI 4 s it

Joe D. Denison
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 73015-2079
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3615 Ames Rd
Lancaster, Tx 75134
February 28, 1991

Ben Lave

Chief Scout Executive

Boy Scouts of America

P.0O.Box 152079

Irving, Tx 75015-2079 ,

Mr Love;
I was denied membership in the Boy Scouts of America in
1980. I would like to request a review and recconsideration of my
application for membership.
Sincerely,
t

N D D

Joe D. Denison

CONF008968

DYKES_|_006838

Plaintiff's Exhibit 507
Page 6 of 33



Mr. Joe Dan.- Dem.som
3615 Ames Rd. T
Lancaster, TX 75134

.

Dear Mr. Denison:

Your letter of February 14 has been reviewed, as well as the file which we
have rela.ted. to your ragistratiom and t.he dmial in 1980s

Any parent: can’ work wit:h his son as a pa:ent wuul& nor:na.lly participate- ‘l'his
Zeansg you could ax:tend Com:t:s of.Konar, parent’s‘night, -
!:his' type where pa:r:ents nomally‘.wuuld be in. attendance-

..r-mv... e

,At the present t:ime, we w11l noc a}.low you to register as a. leader or -
participates as a leader in an tmregistered status in any way. R

You could request another natioual te‘viev at this time if you so desire, since
ten years have passed. s:‘:.nce the final deciaion on refusal. If you desire to

"remt: & reviesr on the: nationa.l leve.]. at this time, you may write directlyx t
Mr.*Ben, Lave; : t ~Kat£onal Office address'

CONF008969
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3615 Ames Rd
Lancaster, Tx 75134
February 14, 1991

Paul Ernst

Boy Scouts of America-Registration
1325 W Walnut Hill

P.0.Box 152079

Irving, Tx 75015-2079

Mr Ernst;

In October 1980 I was denied membership in the Boy Scouts of
America. I appealed the decision through the organization
and the decision reached in 1981 was to continue.:to. deny
membership to me at that time.

I would like to again like to apply for membership in the Boay
Scouts of America. I will accept any type conditional or
probationary membership. I am not seeking membership or an
association with any specific local Scouting organization.

I have a seven year old son who has friends in Scouting. He
has asked some gquestions about the o:ganlzatlon, although he
has not specifically asked to join.

I do not wish to place him in a potentially embarressing
environment regarding my own situation.

If additional information is required, please let me know.

“ pm_,

Joe Dan Denison
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WILLIAM C. GAMBLE — Council Executive
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JOHN S. BELL

8237 coLuMBIA DRIVE
TYLZR, TEXAS 75703 ZB ST F
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South Central Region
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lape, lrving. Texas
P. O. Box 2325
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. A program for Cub Sco&Scouts. and Explorers

South Central Region—Boy Scouts of America

P. O. Box 2325
Irving, Texas 75061-1480

SCOUTING/USA Telephone: 214-659-2471

April 2, 1982

Mr. Joe D. Danison
3615 Ames Road
Lancaster, Texas 75134

Dear Mr. Denison:

I am writing to you concerning the decision of the Regional Review Commitise,
from the March 23, 1982 meeting you attended.

The Regional Review Committee found that the decision of the Council Review
Committee is supported by the record and is consistent with the Boy Scouts
of America Standards of Leadership, therefore, concurs with council action.

The decision of the Regional Review Committee is subject to review by a review

comnittee established at the National Council level.- You must write to the

chairman of the Personnel Committee at the national office of the Bay Scouts

of America, explaining specifically why you belijeve the decision is in error |
before review oroceedings will be initiated by the National Council.

[ thank you for your conduct and controlled approach at the hearing.

Cordially,

M ,,,//

/HARRY L/BOVAY JR. - |

Regionaf President
HEB:bgm
F. STARON

APR 9 1932 Located AT 1325 Wainut Hill Lane in Las Colinas Office Center, lrving, Texas {
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A program for Cup Scouts, Scouts, and Explorers

South Central Region-Boy Scouts of America

P. O. Box 2325
lrving, Texas 75061-1480

SCOUTING/USA Tetephbng; 214-658-2471

-

N
’

s April 2, 1982

: /9,177 B
hed [/

Mr. Joe D. Denison fm} ,/B
3615 Ames Road

Lancaster, Texas 73134 W

M/Q’ ( ?ga ?‘i((ﬂch

Dear 4r. Denisoun:

I am writing.$o v
from theAprt

Concerning the decision of the Regiomal Review Committee,
23, 1982 meeting vou attended.

The Regional Review Committee found that the decision of the Council Review
Committee is supported by the record and is consistent with the Boy Scouts
of America Standards of Leadership, therefore, concurs with council actioum.

The decision of the Reglonal Review Committae is subject to review by a
review committee estzablished at the National Council level. You must write
to the chairman of the Personnel Committee at the national office of the Bov
Scouts of America, =xplaining specifically why vou believe the decisiom is
in error before review proceedings will be initiated by the National Council.

I thank you Zor your conduct and controlled approach at the heariag.

Cordially,

BOVAY, JR.
Regionxl President

HEB:=mn

Located AT 1325 Walnut Hill Lane in Las Colinas Office Center, Irving, Texas
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

CIRCLE TENCOUNCL Premtm BT T e T, .

Mr. Joe Dan Denison
3615 2ames Read
Lancaster, Texas 75134

Dear Mr. Denison:

Atkached herzto is a merorand=n on the decisicn of the review
committee wizh respect o vour request for reinstatement into
“he 3oy Sccouks of rica.

12 vou wish o pursue the matter Zurther, vou should write o
the South Cenzral Regicnal President, Mr. Harry Bovay, at Bovay
Engineering, Inc., 2. C. aox 8098, Houston, Texas 77004. You
should exglain why vou believe the decision of the Circle Ten
Council Is in error before review procsedings will ke initiatsd
by the South Central Region.

Ver: trily ours,

Iouis A. Zeecherl, Jr.
President - 1981
Circle Ten Council

LAB:lea
attachment
cc: My, Harry Bovayv
3ovay Ingineering, Inc.
?.0.30x 3098
Housten, Texas 77004
FRen
B R
=3 A \3
PAGEZ ONE
PRUSHENT — Lous A Beec~erd Jr SCOUT SXECUTWE — Wiham U Gamdie COMMISSIONER — Lk
LCTPRENIDENTS — N Ajen Ziexiew Joen D e L~ Fapengton . W Rleesiet ue Rag B NMaer Al
Ruwnare O O Coaror Jonn 7 Stephiens counat No 571 TREASURER e A 1 i 1
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September 23, 1981

MEMO

To: Mr. Louils Beecherl, Jr.

From: Rabel Blackwell, Jr.

Subject: Mr. Joe Dan Denison's rejuest for reinstatement inco the
EBoy Scouts of America

The committee rthat you appointed to consider Mr. Joe Dan Deniston's

request for reinstatexment into the Boy Scouts of America mec cn

Tuesday, September 22, 1981 ac the Circle Ten Council's offices,

1922 Anson Road. The com:uittee was composed of Rebel E. Blackwell, Jr.,
Ray Marr and Rcbert Ritchie. Billy Camble and yourself were in attendance,
but were not permictad to vote.

The unanimous dec*sion of the committee was to deny Mr. Denison’'s
¥
Tequest for reinstatement. :

If you have any quescions regarding our findingé, please give me a call. i

Sincerely,

E. Blackwel¢, Jr.

cc: Robert Ritchie

BB

PAGE

CONF008979
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| Mr. William C. Gabble

Goes.leglstration, Subseription & 0 - R
TS tatistEeal  Serviee o r .t v o EERL L

April 20, 1981 -

i
e

Scout Executive
Circle Ten Council #571

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Jce Dan Denison

Dear Billy:

Thank yoix for the detailed information you gave us on the
above Scouter. - We have discussed this case with our
attorney and have now placed this man on the Confidential
Fue. . CTe . PO ’ .

Thanks very mmh,

CONF008980
DYKES_|_006849
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TIPS

mmfwmmﬁ@ire@&mmmemﬁ
Scouter. This will be most helpful for identifieation purpcses inm the . .
future. Thanks also for the clippings from the variocus newspapers. - -

We would apmedxteanymrthaizﬁmﬂmmmmin,mtherme. ,

Thanks very much, V . -

Ay
IR PRt o

T
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. NARRATIVE ’ STATEMENT .

Allegations Made Against
Jee Dan Denison by Scout

By: William C. Gamble, Scout Executive

In August, 1980, District Executive Terry Lawson came to me with a
report from an adult leader in Troop 3524 that Assistant Scoutmaster
Joe Dan Denison had been accused by Scout Sl cf 2 homosexual

C

invelvement with him.

Within two weeks, I met, at my request, with the adult leaders, -
_and B o related the accusations by Scout - ‘
- saying that Joe Dan Denison had on a number of occasions per-

formed on him oral sex action. -also told them that Mr. Denison

kept sex books at his home and showed them to other boys. I was told

by Mr. [ 2nd vi-. [ -:ac B vclunteered to take a poly-

graph to prove he was telling the truth.

After consultation with Dave Parks, attorney with the Nﬁtional Council,
8oy Scouts of America, and Robert F. Ritchie, attorney for Cizcle Ten
Council, I informed the Circle Ten Council registration department
that when Mr. Denison tried to reregister in Scouting to tell him to

see me. -

Approximately late August or early September, Mr. Denison attempted
to register as a Scoutmaster of another troop. The registration depart-
ment of Circle Ten Council informed him that he would have toc see me

pefore he could register.
-2

I met with Mr, Denison and informed him of the allegations by SJill .
SR :and the fact chat [l vas willing to take a polygraph. Mr. '
E. STARON ‘

7®|o13 1881 ’ : |
' ‘ CONF008985
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Narrative Statement

[ Rt

Allegaticns Made Against

Joe Dan Denison by Scout SEEG_G_—g
Denison denied the charges by Y

I explained to Mr. Denison that membership in the Boy Scouts of America
was a privilege and not a right and that this matter would have to be

resolved before he could reregister in Scouting.

I suggested that he might want to consider a meeting with —and

his mother.

I asked Mr. Deniscn if he also would be willing to submit to a polygraph.
His answer was, “Yeg." I told him that the Circle Ten Council would
pay for the polygraph. I explained to Mr. Deniscon the allegations being

made against him would be kept confidential.

During the months from September through December, Mr. Denison called
me on several occasions asking if I would be willing to " meet with him
as ne confronted - and his mother. After consulting wi.“:h the

Circle Ten Council attorney, Robert Ritchie, I told Joe I would meet

with nim and the [N

On November 5, 1980, I received a letter (Exhibit A) from Mr. Denison's

attorney stating that he <did not want a confrontation with the [

On November 26, 1980, Jim Kaminski, Director of Field Service; and
Terry Lawson, District Executive, met with ‘and his mother at

their nome and were given details of the alleged sex acts performed 1
on -by Mr.; Denison.

On December 12, 1980, I received a letter (Exhibit B) from Mr. Denison

CONF008986
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Narrative Statement

Allegations Made Against

Joe Dan Denison by Scoutm : .
|

which said that he and his attorney felt that he should not subscribe

to the polygraph.

On December 22, 1980, a polygraph examination was administered to SN 1

by Don E. McElroy and Associates (Exhibit C).

On January 2, 1981, I called Mr. Denison to inform him that [ EiNEGNGgG

had taken the polygraph and that in the examiner's opinion that - ‘

was non-deceptive.

I explained to Mr. Denison that until the matter was resolved in his ‘
favor, he was being denied membership in the Boy Scouts of america and
was not to serve in any registered or unregistered capacity with any

Scout unit or activity.

1/6/81 is : : |

|

CONF008987
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January 28,
lo9gl

February 10,
1981

ADDENDUM TO . ’

NARRATIVE STATEMENT CONCERNING ALLEGATION
- MADE AGAINST JOE D. DENISON

Joe Denison called Billy Gamble to say that he had
scheduled a meeting for February 10 in Lancaster with

the troop committee of the troop with which he is cur-~

rently associated.

He stated the purpose of the meeting

was to tell the committee of the allegation being made
g denigd

against him by the
membership in Scouting, including any asscciation

official or unofficial. Mr. Denison asked me to be

and that he was bein

present. After consulting with the Circle Ten Council

attorney, Robert Ritchie,

would be present at the February 10 meeting.

I told Mr. Denison that I

3

The following people were in attendance at the meeting:

Troop Committee Chairman - Dr. Garrett Maxwell

The Scouting Coordinator from the Lions Club - Gibb

Gardiner

Former Scoutmaster ~ James Griffin

District Executive of Wisdom Trail District -

Terry Lawson

Scout Executive of Circle Ten Council - William €. Gamble.

Mr. Denison explained the charges that had been made

against him by the W and that the council was denying

f0im membership in Scouting.

It became obvious that Mr.

Denison had already informed them of the charges before
the meeting, and only pretended to be iniorming them at

this time.

This was confirmed later in the meeting.

——

The committee appeared to be convinced of Mr. Denison's 4

innocence of the charges and proceeded to try to con-

vince Circle Ten Council to allow him to continue in at

least an unofficial capacity.
the 3oy Scouts of America regarding adult membership
standards of the Boy Scouts of America and told them

I restated the policy of

their troop charter would be "pulled" if they refused to

comply with the policy of the Boy Scouts of America.

The three committee members and Mr. Denison understand
Sccuting's position in this matter and are to select a

new leader.

Plaintiff's Exhibit 507
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CROWDER & MATTOX M- _
"ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS ’
2017 CEDAR SPRINGS ROAD
DaLLAs, TEXAS 73201
A. DON CROWOER 1214) 743-5161 BRANCH QFFICE:

JANICE L MATTOX
ROBERT N. UDASHEN

- 1\ 3&3

105 W. MAIN ST.

P Q. BOX 45
ALLEN. TEXAS 73002
OF COUNSEL:
JAMES A, MATTOX November 5, 1980 . (2141 7274618

Mr. Billy Gamble
Scout Execuctive

P.0. Box 35726
vallas, Texas 735235

Re: Joe Denison

Dear Mr. Gamble:
This 1is to advise you that I represent Mr. Joe Denison.

Mr. Denison has asked me to help him resolve a problem he is havin
with Boy Scouting because of allegations made against him by
I understand that you are aware of these allegations and that you dis-
cussed them with Mr. Denison.

Mr. Denison emphatically denies the charges levelled against him
by Mr. Denison does not, however, desire a confrontation with
che- over this matter. Such a confrontation could prove embarrass-
ing not only to Mr. Denison, but to the and to the Boy Scouts.
Mr. Denison would prefer to work this out in a professional manner and
among as few people as possible. This would minimize the potential damage
to Mr. Denison's excellent reputation and would also minimize the lia-
bility of che and the Boy Scouts for repeating unfounded charges
about Mr. Denison.

All Mr. Denison wants is to be allowed to continue in Scouting. This |
Ls a Vvery important part of his life that he does not want cto give up.
Mr. Denison does not desire any further contact with the It should
be a simple matter to arrange for Mr. Denison to participate with a Scout
Troop other than the ome to which- belongs. -

Please let me know if I can be of any assistance to you in resolv-
ing this macter. Hopefully this can be done quickly and without the need
for protracted litigationm.

Yours very crul&,
CROWDER & MATTOX
’ Robert Udashen
RU:dd

CONF008989
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ExmedsT C

/ . Ofﬁce; of .

DON E. MCELRQY

Americon Bonk Building
300 West Airport Freeway
Suite 300
IRVING, TEXAS 75062

AREA CODE 214-438-8565

December 30, 1980

Mr. James Kaminski
Boy Scouts of America
1922 Anson QRoad
Dallas, Texas 732358

Dear Mr. Kaminski:

AS per your request on December 22, 1980 a polygraph examination
wus administered to mat my office in Irving, Texas.
The purpose of the examination- o verify the fact that he was
truthful in certain allegations of sexual abuse against a Joe Dan
Dennison.

SUBJECT DATA:

Name:

Address: ., Dallas, Texas
Height: 5'7"

Weight: 110 lbs.

Hair: Brown

Eyes: Hazel

Mr. QS is 2 caucasian male, age 15, born 4/21/65 in Dallas, Texas.
He is in the 10th grade at Skyline High School and he denies any
arrests in nis background.

CASF NDETAILS:

You advised prior to the examination that sometime between January

1979 through August 1979 that ~had made certain

allegations of sexual abuse by Joe Dan Dennison, an adult. You advised

w alleges that Joe Dan Dennison did use his mouth on ~
penis and this occurred numerous times between January and

August 1979. '

PRE-TEST INTERVIEW:

During the pre-test interview {8 stated he had been in scouts about
4 years and his first contact with Joe Dan Dennison was when he was

- asked to stay at his house in Lancaster, Texas. He said he spent the
night with him, that he was sleeping and he can remember Dennison getting
close to him in the bed and he touched arocund on him. - He said Joe Dennison
then put his mouth on his penis and —sta.ted he reached a climax at
that time. He states this occurred off and on for approximately 15 times ¢
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more from January 1979 through August 1979. He can remember specifically
at Camp Philmoung where he was assigned to Dennison's tent. He said

he can remember 2 or 3 times during that campout, the man doing the

same thing to him and he would reach a climax and the man would swallow
it. When questioned further, he said he was scared and didn't know what
to do. He was scared to resist and didn't know how to handle it, until
it came out in a discussion with a couple of friends of his and there

was some indication Dennison had had some problems with his other friends
and that was when it came to light.

TEST ADMINISTRATION:

Following the pre-test interview a test was structured and
administered to ‘ Following is a list of the pertianent
issue test questions and noted are his responses.

1. Concerning the questions I will be asking you about Joe
Dennison, do you intend to answer them with the truth?

A Yes .

2. Are you truthful when you say between January 1979 and
August 1979, Joe Dan-Dennison put his mouth on your penis
several times?

A: Yes.

3. Did you encourage Joe Dennison into having oral sex with you
at any time? i

A: No.

4. Between January 1279 and August 1979 on campouts; did
Joe Dennison put his mouth on your penis like you say?

A: Yes.

S. Were you truthful when you said you were scared to say
anything abput Joe Dennison to anyone at the time?

A: Yes. -
TEST RESULTS:
Evaluation of_ polygrams revealed criteria indicating no deceptive
respeonding to relevant issue test questions. It is the examiner's opinion,

based on responses that did appear, that he was non-deceptive.

The above information is furnished to assist you in your further invest-
igation of this matter. Should I be of any further.assistance, please call.

’

Sincerely,
. v 1 ’
| ~IF L
/ /. 4 Py’
,’c :4[//'7'/ c.):// '-/ = 7
Don E. YecElroy *

DEM/ow
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